MAR. 30. 2006 2:42PM LAW OFFICES

Form	PTC	)-1595	(Rev.	07/05	)	
					6/30/2008)	

Г

NO. 439 P. 3

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT REEL: 017411 FRAME: 0174

	DRM COVER SHEET		
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE	Name: IONIAN EQUITY, LLC		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>45 MITCHELL BLVD., STE. 14</u>		
Execution Date(s) <u>08/04/05</u>			
Assignment Merger	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: SAN RAFAEL		
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:94903		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	210. <u>34303</u>		
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔝 No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09385914 Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6287428 tached?		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1		
Name: <u>SUSAN McSHANNOCK/JASON SCHWAGER</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 45 MITCHELL BLVD., STE. 14	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: <u>SAN RAFAEL</u>	8. Payment Information		
State: CA Zip:94903	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>0160</u> Expiration Date <u>10/07</u>		
Phone Number: <u>415-479-3700</u>			
Fax Number: 415-479-2292	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: <u>Hawler M. Vell</u> Signature			
HAROLD M. JAFFE, ESQ., ATTORNEY FOR IONIAN EQU	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

orm 24	136	-		ternal Revenue Servi		
	nuary 2003)		· · · -	Seized Prope	-	
	Leartify that I sol	d at public sale the property taxes due from:	described below, sol	zed for nonpayment of	fdelinquent	
axpåÿeï	rs name		······	· •	Date of sale	
tegale Cu	orporazion				08/04/2005	
ala bela	A at Aapa County Histo	rical Courthouse, 825 Brown S	Street, Napa, CA 8455	9		
	unty of Napa. CA		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	news -	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
)escript nd/or box	tion of property sold	(if you need more space, pleas or Notice of Encumbrances.)	se attach a separata si	eet. If property listed in	cludes motor vehicles, airplanes,	
.OT #	PATENT NUMBER	DATE ISSUED	· INVENTOR			
6	s.⊧_6,287,428	<b>09/[ ]/2001</b>	Gregory W. Galc,	Jeffrey J. Haugen		
nvention		al screen and method for maki	ing mold and apparatus	and method for using t	he mold	
•						
)	20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 -					
	5 No. 19 5 No. 19	/				
	ကြားလောင် (သို) ကြောင့်သို့ ဆိုးကြီး (သို)					
υ.	ده ۲. ۲۰۰۰ <u>۲</u> ۰ ۲۰۰۰ توریخ					
్రార్ సి సిమితాలు గ్రామాలు		/				
1,,,						
					·	
	1					
$\angle$	18 2. 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	The above property was conducted as	y was sold at the highest bid rec provided by Subchapter D, Chaj	ceived, and receipt of th pter 64, of the Internal F	e bid ameunt is acknowld evenue Code and related	adged. The sale I regulations.	
Sale amo	ound P	urchaser's name				
4,000.0	·····	nian Equity LLC			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	er'š( <b>address</b>		I			
· 7	11/Bivit. # 14, San Rafa	cl, CA 94903	<u> </u>	Area Offica / Terri	tory Office	
ngratur.	Stills employee		1.11208	Area Office / Terri Small Business / Sci	f Employed	
)fice ad	dress of IRS employe	e akland, CA 94612-5217	11408		Date	
301 Ciay	y Striff, Suite 1400-S, O	akland, CA 94612-5217			8/11/25	
'art 1 —	- To Purchaser Ca	alalog No. 18493Z		www.lts.gov	Form 2435 (Rev. 1-2003)	
	MARK AN ALLEY					

REEL: 017411 FRAME: 0175

# Notice to Purchaser or Purchaser's Assignee

## Personal Property

This certificate transfers to the purchaser all right, title, and interest of the taxpayer in and to the personal property described,

## Real Property

If the real property is not redeemed within the time prescribed in section 6337 of the Internal Revenue Code, a deed will be issued as soon as possible after the surrender of the certificate. The deed will convey the right, title and interest of the taxge/@r in and to the real property, instructions for obtaining a deed are given below.

## **Redemption Rights**

The fights of redemption of real estate after sate, as specified in Code Section 6337(b), are quoted below:

- (b) Redemption of Real Estate After Sale.
- (1) Regide. The owners of any real property sold as provided in section 6335, their heirs, executors, or administrators, or any person having any interest therein, or a lien thereon, or any person on their behalf, shall be permitted to redeem the property sold, or any particular treat of such property, at any time within 180 days after the sale thereof.

(2) Price. -Such property or tract shall be permitted to be redeemed upon payment to the purchaser, or in case he cannot be found in the a county in which the property to be redeemed is situated, then to the Secretary, for the use of the purchaser, his heirs, or assigns, the \* amount paid by such purchaser and Interest thereon at the rate of 2D percent per annum. 

## How to Obtain a Deed

. S.C

2.3

nt d - 2

If the real estate is not redeemed within the 180-day period, the purchaser or assignee may obtain a deed by surrendering this certificate of sale, either by personal delivery or mail, to: 5 **2**98

() The Area Director of Internal Revenue for the area in which the property is located, marked for the Attention, Technical Support. Manager; or

(2) The address of the Internal Revenue Service office shown on the front of this certificate.

## Applicable Sections Under The Internal Revenue Code

SEC. 6338, CERTIFICATE OF SALE; DEED OF REAL PROPERTY (a) Certificate of Sale. In the case of property sold as provided in section 8335. the Secretary shall give to the purchaser a cartificate of sale upon payment in full of the purchase price. In the case of real property, such certificate shall set forth the reaction porty purchased, for whose taxes the same was sold, the

forth the reat pipperty purchased, for whose taxes the same was sour, the name of the durchaser, and the price paid therefor. (b) Dect to Real Property in the case of any real property sold as provided in section 6335 alth not radie med in the manner and within the time provided in section 6337 the Secretary shall execute (in accordance with the taxe of the State in which given real property is whether pertaining to sales of real property under executes;) to the purchaser of such real property at such sale, upon his summeder of the section of such real property by him, reciting the facts will forth in the centilicate.

the facts set form in the certificate. (c) Real Property Purchased by United States. If real property is declared purchased by the United States at a cale purchase to section 6335, the Secretary signified the proper time execute a deed therefore, and without delay cause such deed to be duly recorded in the proper registry of deeds,

SEC. 6339/LEGAL EFFECT OF CERTIFICATE FOR SALE OF PERSONAL PROPERTY AND DEED OF REAL PROPERTY. (a) Contification Sale Property Other Than Real Property.-In all cases of sale

pursuant (gipsetion 6335 of property (other than real property), the certificate of asle.

(1) As evidence. Shall be prima facile evidence of the right of the officer to make such sale (and conclusive evidence of the regularity of his proceedings in

SUCH sale; and conclusing provide a new region and interest of the parchasor all right, title, and interest of the parchasor all right, title, and interest of the parch defineucht in and to the property sold; and (3) As puttionity for transfer of concerns stock. If such property consists of stocks, shall be notice, when received, to any corporation, company, or succession of the relation, when received, to any corporation, company, or association of such manafar, and shall be authority to auch corporation, company, or association to record the transfer on its books and records in the same manhor as if the clocks were transferred or assigned by the party holding the same, in light of any original or prior certificate, which shall be void, whether canceled of the and

(4) As receipts. If the subject of sale is escurities or other evidences of debt, shall be a good and valid reactor to the person holding the same, as against any person holding of claiming to hold possession of such securities of ether evidences of debt. and

evidences or occur, and (5) As sumpting of transfer of title to motor vehicle, if such property consists of a motor vehicle, shall be notice, when received, to any public efficial charged with the registration of fitle to motor vehicles, of such transfer and shall be sufficiently to such official to record the transfer on his books and records in the same manner as if the certificate of title of such mator vehicle were

transferred or assigned by the party holding the same in iteu of any original or prior centificate, which shall be void, whether canceled or not: (b) Dood of Real Property In the case of the sale of reat property pursuant to

tion 6335-(1) Deed as evidence. The deed of sale given pursuant to section 6338 shall

be prima facile evidence of the facts therein stated; and

(2) Deed as conveyance of file. If the proceedings of the Secretary as set forth have been substantially in accordance with the provisions of law, such deed shall be considered and operate as a conveyance of all the right, this, and interest the party delinquent had in and to the real property thus cold at the time the lien of the United States stached thereto.

(c) Effect of Junior Encombrances.-A certificate of sale of personal property given or a deed to real property executed pursuant to section 6338 shall discharge such property from all liens, encumbrances, and titles over which the lien of the United States with respect to which the levy was made had priority. (d) Cross References.

For distribution of surplus proceeds, see section 6342(b).

(2) For judicial procedure with respect to surplus proceeds, see section 7426(a)(2).

Part 2 To Rurchaser Form 2435 (Rev. 1-2003) Caralog No. 18493Z www.ics.gov rus Le 19 19 40  $C_{\rm e}$  $\neq \mathbf{x}$ 

RECORDED: 03/30/2006

PATENT REEL: 017411 FRAME: 0176